FTBFBF-7003 MYBBF
Read this instruction carefully. See hardware and furniture part list for guidance.
Be sure all parts are complete, before you assemble. Place all wooden furniture PART LIST HARDWARE LIST
parts on a clean and flat soft surface to prevent from being scratched. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY | [ITEM DESCRIPTION QrTY
Follow the figure to start assembling. A | HEADBOARD 1PC 1 |JCBBBOLT M8 x 16mm auc) | 18 +1 pCS
B | HEADBOARD LEG 2PCS1 1 2 | 1cBB BOLT M8 x 35mm aaecf) [ 16 +1 pCs
CAUTION : 1. Do not FULLY - TIGHTEN the nuts or nuts bolts until they are ready for assembly. | C | HEADBOARD PANEL 1PC 3 | JCBB BOLT M8 x 50mm wmancf)| 1 PCS
2. Do not OVER - TIGHTEN the nuts or _oo_ﬁm. to avoid causing damages to the thread.| D | FOOTBOARD 1PC % | M8 SPRING WASHER = |15 +170
3. Keep all hardware parts out of reach of children. E | SIDERAIL (L) 2 PCS = | M8 FLAT WASHER ® [r1rcs
F | SIDE RAIL (R) 2 PCS
NOTE : THE LIST AND QUANTITY SHOWN ARE FOR 1 UNIT ASSEMBLY. G | METAL CENTER RAIL 1PC 6 | WOOD SCREW M4 x 38mm w | 8PCS
Tools needed : Screwdriver (not provided). H | METAL CENTER SUPPORT LEG 1PC 7 | M5 ALLEN KEY (BALL SHAPE) L__| 1rc
I | METAL CENTER SUPPORT 1PC EXTRA HARDWARE
J | BEDSLAT 2 SET E1 | JCBB BOLT M8 x 16mm ac() [ 1PC
E2 | JCBB BOLT M8 x 35mm am()( 1PC
E3 | M8 SPRING WASHER | 1PC
E4 | M8 FLAT WASHER ® | 1rC

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY




10F6

STEP 1

Do not fully tighten the bolt

Do not fully tighten the bolt

Do not fully tighten the bolt










1", d431S
L d31S

€.d341S

ZX

¥'L d31S

V'L d31S

‘s}joq 9 dajs ‘g days ‘| dajs ayj 3ybiy mauos ases|d ‘2 days ysiui4

}0g 8y} uspybn Ajjnj 3ou oq

7’9 d41S

9d3lsS

¢'9d3ls

a
§§B;
¢X

19 d41S

}j0g 8y} uaybn Ajny Jou oq

¢X

€9d3lSs

940 ¥



50F6

STEP 8

NOTE : Assemble headboard holes according to
your desired headboard size height.

Note: Make sure the sticker
"BOTTOM" faced to Down







